

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21843/2008

JAGAT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB, TH.COLLECTOR & ANR.
(With office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 23626 of 2008
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Ms. Kamaldeep Gulati appearing for respondent No.1 confirms that her vakalatnama is for both the respondents.

Petitioner has to provide additional copies of the pleadings to her within a week.

Respondents may file counter affidavit on or before 13.1.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd