

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21843/2008

JAGAT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB, TH.COLLECTOR & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23626 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 14/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Satinder S Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent no.2 is present in both matters. He seeks six weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall be directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the ld. Counsel for the respondent no.2 within a weeks' time without any fail. Mrs Kamaldeep Gulati appearing for respondent No.2 has filed the vakalatnama and the memo of appearance on behalf of respondent No.1 also as is palpable from the perusal of the office report. She is directed to file the counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 also within the same period in case she wants to do so.

List again on 29.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)

Registrar

hj