

ITEM NO.71

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23626/2008

RAJINDER KAUR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB, TH. COLLECTOR & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) NO.21843/2008

Date: 09/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appear in the matter.

SLP(C) NO.21843/2008

Service is complete but counter affidavit has not
been filed despite giving sufficient opportunity.

SLP(C) NO.23626/2008

Office report is incomplete about service of notice
upon the respondent in this matter. Office to verify and
submit whether notice has been duly served on the respondent
in the matter.

List again on 29.9.2011.
(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj