

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21843/2008

JAGAT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB, TH.COLLECTOR & ANR.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23626 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 29/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner present.

SLP(C) NO.21843/2008

In spite of giving sufficient opportunity counter affidavit is not filed.

SLP(C) NO.23626/2008

As per office report service is complete on the respondents.

In view of the above, list both matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

After the matter was adjourned, Ms Kamaldeep Gulati, the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 21843/2008 appeared and requested to mark her appearance.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)

REGISTRAR

hj